financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements included in AmeriVest's Form 10-KSB/A-2 filed for the year ended
December 31, 2000 and Form 10-QSB filed for the quarter ended March 31, 2001.

   F-5

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form DEF 14A

31

   AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2001
   (Unaudited)

   Historical
   --------------------------------------------
   Sheridan   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   AmeriVest   Giltedge   Plaza   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
ASSETS
   Investment in Real Estate
   Land   $  8,761,566   $   (290,915)   $  1,526,331   $   --   $  9,996,982
   Building and improvements   34,808,776   (3,696,099)   14,267,185   1,740,795  (a)   47,120,657
   Furniture, fixtures and equipment   68,188   --   73,123   (17,280) (a)   124,031
   Tenant improvements   764,587   (98,984)   2,693,435   (2,693,435) (a)   665,603
   Tenant leasing commissions   578,325   (7,358)   691,934   (691,934) (a)   570,967
   Less: accumulated depreciation and
   amortization   (3,537,121)   1,718,233   (1,742,876)   1,742,876  (a)   (1,818,888)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Net Investment in Real Estate   41,444,321   (2,375,123)   17,509,132   81,022   56,659,352

   Cash and cash equivalents   1,135,295   --   113,598   --   (b)   1,248,893
   Investment in unconsolidated affiliate, net   573,797   --   --   (573,797) (c)   --
   Accounts receivable   131,532   (635)   14,730   --   145,627
   Deferred rent receivable   568,733   (32,873)   302,647   --   838,507
   Deferred financing costs, net   393,026   (60,088)   159,837   --   492,775
   Prepaid expenses, escrows and other assets   754,524   (813)   357,057   --   1,110,768
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Assets   $ 45,001,228   $ (2,469,532)   $ 18,457,001   $   (492,775)   $ 60,495,922
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

LIABILITIES
   Mortgage loans and notes payable   $ 28,828,554   $ (3,117,211)   $ 14,954,425   $   --   $ 40,665,768
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   2,671,562   (39,425)   116,662   --   2,748,799
   Accrued real estate taxes   385,569   (20,733)   360,715   --   725,551
   Prepaid rents and security deposits   707,390   (30,759)   284,773   --   961,404
   Dividends payable   396,423   --   --   --   396,423
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Liabilities   32,989,498   (3,208,128)   15,716,575   --   45,497,945
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

OWNERS' EQUITY
   Members' equity   --   --   2,740,426   (2,740,426) (d)   --
   Common stock   3,171   --   --   1,034  (e)   4,205
   Capital in excess of par value   12,883,985   --   --   5,961,980  (f)   18,845,965
   Distributions in excess of accumulated
   earnings   (875,426)   738,596   --   (3,715,363) (g)   (3,852,193)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Owners' Equity   12,011,730   738,596   2,740,426   (492,775)   14,997,977
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Liabilities and Owners' Equity   $ 45,001,228   $ (2,469,532)   $ 18,457,001   $   (492,775)   $ 60,495,922

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form DEF 14A

32

   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

   See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-6

   AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
   (Unaudited)

   Historical
   -----------------------------------------
   Sheridan   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   AmeriVest   Giltedge   Plaza   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
REAL ESTATE OPERATING REVENUE
   Rental revenue   $ 1,979,081   $  (194,170)   $   706,829   $   --   $ 2,491,740
   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

REAL ESTATE OPERATING EXPENSES
   Property Operating Expenses
   Operating expenses   586,649   (62,683)   112,278   --   636,244
   Real estate taxes   147,980   (20,754)   73,822   --   201,048
   Management fees   101,301   (9,321)   35,881   --   127,861
   General and administrative   162,945   (511)   7,784   1,830 (h)   172,048
   Interest   595,476   (57,727)   --   303,378 (i)   841,127
   Depreciation and amortization   341,055   (44,275)   --   116,064 (j)   412,844
   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

   1,935,406   (195,271)   229,765   421,272   2,391,172
   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

OTHER INCOME
   Interest income   11,738   --   418   --   12,156
   Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliate   (10,843)   --   --   10,843 (c)   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

   895   --   418   10,843   12,156
   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE GAIN ON SALE
   OF REAL ESTATE   44,570   1,101   477,482   (410,429)   112,724
   -----------   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

GAIN ON SALE OF REAL ESTATE   --   --   --   1,235,042 (k)   1,235,042

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   44,570   $   1,101   $   477,482   $   824,613   $ 1,347,766
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE
   Basic and diluted   $   0.01   $   0.33
   ===========   ===========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
   COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING
   Basic   2,990,868   4,024,610

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form DEF 14A

[…]

Diluted   3,012,600   4,046,342
   ===========   ===========

   See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-7

   AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (Unaudited)

   Historical
   -----------------------------------------
   Sheridan   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   AmeriVest   Giltedge   Plaza   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
REAL ESTATE OPERATING REVENUE
   Rental revenue
   Commercial properties   $ 6,360,902   $  (842,855)   $ 2,574,343   $   --   $ 8,092,390
   Storage properties   861,535   --   --   --   861,535
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   7,222,437   (842,855)   2,574,343   --   8,953,925
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

REAL ESTATE OPERATING EXPENSES
   Property Operating Expenses
   Operating expenses   1,946,633   (245,486)   408,614   --   2,109,761
   Real estate taxes   668,224   (82,981)   286,892   --   872,135
   Management fees   344,636   (40,709)   124,540   --   428,467
   General and administrative   517,019   (3,664)   52,667   17,823(h)   583,845
   Severance expense   255,442   --   --   --   255,442
   Interest   2,167,869   (252,649)   --   1,606,059(i)   3,521,279
   Depreciation and amortization   1,205,795   (138,909)   --   465,489(j)   1,532,375
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   7,105,618   (764,398)   872,713   2,089,371   9,303,304
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

OTHER INCOME
   Interest income   55,874   --   855   --   56,729
   Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliate   (52,808)   --   --   52,808(c)   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   3,066   --   855   52,808   56,729
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE GAIN ON SALE
   OF REAL ESTATE   119,885   (78,457)   1,702,485   (2,036,563)   (292,650)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

GAIN ON SALE OF REAL ESTATE   2,556,839   --   --   1,200,639(k)   3,757,478

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ 2,676,724   $   (78,457)   $ 1,702,485   $  (835,924)   $ 3,464,828

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form DEF 14A

34

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE
   Basic and diluted   $   1.07   $   0.96
   ===========   ===========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
   COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING
   Basic   2,492,584   3,624,264